garden/s shall be owned in common and kept in perpetuity. Maintenance shall be the responsibility 
of the common ownership.  (Shall be applicable to MRD 2&3 for Multifamily & Townhome projects 
only). 

5. POCKET PARKS  

Pocket Parks shall be provided throughout the community. A fourteen thousand, five hundred   
(14,500) square foot pocket park shall be provided as defined by article 4, section 6-2 (B) of the land 
development regulations in the form of active open space at a rate of 1 (one) space per fifty (50) 
lots/units. Pocket Parks shall be at minimum seventy (70) feet in width.